
Walnuts (Shelled) 2015/7/31

2015 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2014 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2015(a) 2014(b) 2015(a) a/b 2014
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Jun* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 1,093,004 1,630,428 1,378,203 1,635,321 79.3 99.7
Feb. 930,731 1,325,252 959,368 1,122,474 97.0 118.1 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 926,166 1,356,970 954,152 1,117,765 97.1 121.4 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,471,652 2,063,946 1,027,781 1,222,312 143.2 168.9 USA 8,613,198 97.5 6,985,474 95.7 123.3 13,560,398 97.0
May. 2,002,095 2,700,533 1,137,433 1,344,711 176.0 200.8 France 14,347 0.2 19,839 0.3 72.3 41,675 0.3
Jun. 2,189,550 2,886,344 1,528,537 1,844,678 143.2 156.5 Chile 10,000 0.1 80,032 1.1 12.5 413,704 0.2
Jul. 1,292,722 1,608,353 China 191,853 2.2 203,379 2.8 94.3 376,211 2.5
Aug. 1,095,177 1,386,302 Tajikistan 0 0.0 990 0.0 - 990 0.0
Sep. 447,692 597,745 Turkey 4,840 0.1 10,100 0.1 47.9 12,980 0.1
Oct. 1,037,503 1,354,639 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 5,000 0.0
Nov. 1,502,533 1,975,913 Total 8,834,238 100.0 7,299,814 100.0 121.0 14,410,958 100.0
Dec. 1,199,297 1,727,261
Jan.-Jun* 8,613,198 11,963,473 6,985,474 8,287,261 123.3 144.4 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Total 8,613,198 11,963,473 13,560,398 16,937,474 - -
2015(a) a/b 2014

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Jan.-Jun* Jan.-Dec.

2015(a) 2014(b) a/b Value Share Value Share Value Share
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Jan. 1,492 1,187 125.7 USA 11,963,473 97.5 8,287,261 95.7 144.4 16,937,474 96.7
Feb. 1,424 1,170 121.7 France 21,408 0.2 29,218 0.3 73.3 55,204 0.3
Mar. 1,465 1,171 125.1 Chile 14,213 0.1 94,271 1.1 15.1 547,964 0.2
Apr. 1,402 1,189 117.9 China 260,283 2.1 235,103 2.7 110.7 438,851 2.3
May. 1,349 1,182 114.1 Tajikistan 0 0.0 799 0.0 - 799 0.0
Jun. 1,318 1,207 109.2 Turkey 9,848 0.1 15,085 0.2 65.3 20,948 0.1
Jul.  1,244  Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 6,348 0.0
Aug.  1,266  Total 12,269,225 100.0 8,661,737 100.0 141.6 18,001,240 100.0
Sep.  1,335  
Oct.  1,306  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Nov.  1,315  
Dec.  1,440  a/b
Jan.-Jun*Ave. 1,389 1,186 117.1
Jan.-Dec. Ave. 1,249

USA 117.1
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE France 101.3
*Figures are from quick report. Chile 120.7

China 117.4
Tajikistan -
Turkey 136.2
Australia -
Average 117.0

1,614
-

1,325
1,357 1,156 1,167
1,421 1,178

1,389 1,187 1,249

- 807 807

- 1,270
2,035 1,494

1,389 1,186 1,249
1,492 1,473 1,325

Jan.-Jun* Jan.-Jun*
(%)

Jan.-Dec.
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg)

Jan.-Jun* Jan.-Jun*

(%)

2015(a) 2014(b) 2014

a/b (%) 2014(b)
Jan.-Jun* Jan.-Jun*

(%)

2014(b)



Walnuts(Inshell) 2015/7/31

2015 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2014 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2015(a) 2014(b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Jun* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0
Sep. 0 0 a/b
Oct. 0 0 Jan.-Jun*

Nov. 0 0
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Jun* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 100.0

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2015(a) 2014(b) a/b 2015(a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan. - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - - -
Mar. - - - Average - - -
Apr. - - - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

May. - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. -
Aug. -
Sep. -
Oct. -
Nov. -
Dec. - - -
Jan.-Jun*Ave. - - -
Jan-Dec Ave -
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
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Walnuts (Shelled) 2015/7/30

FY2014 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2013 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2014/2015 2013/2014 2013/2014 FY14/13(%) 2013/2014
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Jun.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 447,692 597,745 198,723 222,389 225.3 268.8
Oct. 1,037,503 1,354,639 564,579 614,735 183.8 220.4 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 1,502,533 1,975,913 894,444 968,833 168.0 203.9 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 1,199,297 1,727,261 1,219,967 1,370,563 98.3 126.0 USA 12,800,223 96.2 9,863,187 95.8 129.8 12,251,086 94.7
Jan. 1,093,004 1,630,428 1,378,203 1,635,321 79.3 99.7 France 72,599 0.5 22,223 0.2 326.7 32,869 0.3
Feb. 930,731 1,325,252 959,368 1,122,474 97.0 118.1 Chile 216,998 1.6 100,261 1.0 216.4 226,935 1.8
Mar. 926,166 1,356,970 954,152 1,117,765 97.1 121.4 China 208,130 1.6 286,843 2.8 72.6 396,336 3.1
Apr. 1,471,652 2,063,946 1,027,781 1,222,312 143.2 168.9 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 5,000 0.0
May 2,002,095 2,700,533 1,137,433 1,344,711 176.0 200.8 Tajikistan 0 0.0 990 0.0 990 0.0
Jun. 2,189,550 2,886,344 1,528,537 1,844,678 143.2 156.5 Turkey 5,800 0.0 17,600 0.0 33.0 19,520 0.2
Jul. 1,292,722 1,608,353 Total 13,303,750 100.0 10,291,104 99.8 129.3 12,932,736 100.0
Aug. 1,095,177 1,386,302
Sep.-Jun.* 12,800,223 17,619,031 9,863,187 11,463,781 129.8 153.7 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share
Sep. -Aug. Total 12,251,086 14,458,436

2014/2015 FY14/13(%) 2013/2014
Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Sep.-Jun.* Sep.-Aug.

2014/2015 2013/2014 FY14/13(%) Value Share Value Share Value Share
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

Sep. 1,335 1,119 119.3 USA 17,619,031 96.3 11,463,781 95.9 153.7 14,458,736 94.6
Oct. 1,306 1,089 119.9 France 95,739 0.5 32,800 0.3 291.9 45,404 0.3
Nov. 1,315 1,083 121.4 Chile 292,663 1.6 116,996 0.0 250.1 292,239 1.9
Dec. 1,440 1,123 128.2 China 274,454 1.5 317,915 2.7 86.3 446,543 2.9
Jan. 1,492 1,187 125.7 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 6,348 0.0
Feb. 1,424 1,170 121.7 Tajikistan 0 0.0 799 0.0 0.0 799 0.0
Mar. 1,465 1,171 125.1 Turkey 11,990 0.1 25,916 0.2 46.3 29,637 0.2
Apr. 1,402 1,189 117.9 Total 18,293,877 100.0 11,958,207 99.0 153.0 15,279,706 100.0
May 1,349 1,182 114.1
Jun. 1,318 1,207 109.2 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jul. 1,244  
Aug. 1,266  FY14/13(%)
Sep.-Jun.*Ave. 1,376 1,162 118.4
Sep.-Aug. Ave. 1,180
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE USA 118.4
*Figures are from quick report. France 203.8

Chile 115.6
China 125.6
Australia -
Tajikistan -
Turkey 298.7
Total 118.3
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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Walnuts (Inshell) 2015/7/30

FY2014 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2013 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2014/2015 2013/2014 FY14/13(%
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Jun.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 10,886 11,273 - 0.0 KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 10,886 100.0 0.0 0 100.0
Jan. 0 0 0 0 - - Total 0 - 10,886 100.0 0.0 0 100.0
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - -
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - -
May 0 0 0 0 - - FY14/13(%
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - - Sep.-Jun.*

Jul. 0 0
Aug. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-Jun.* 0 0 10,886 11,273 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep. -Aug. Tota 0 0 10,886 11,273 - - USA 0 - 11,273 100.0 0.0 0 -

Total 0 - 11,273 100.0 0.0 0 -
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country
2014/2015 2013/2014 FY14/13(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2014/2015 FY14/13(%

Sep. - - -
Oct. - - - (YEN/KG)
Nov. - 1,036 - USA -
Dec. - - - Average -
Jan. - - -
Feb. - - -
Mar. - - -
Apr. - - -
May - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug. - -
Sep.-Jun.*Ave. - 1,036 -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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